

CITY OF KAUKAUNA PLAN COMMISSION PETITION FOR UNANIMOUS ANNEXATION

To the Common Council of the City of Kaukauna, Outagamie County, Wisconsin:

Petition is hereby made in accordance with the provisions of Section 66.0217(2) of the Wisconsin State Statutes for direct annexation to the City of Kaukauna, Wisconsin, from the Town of , Wisconsin, of the real estate described on the attached map.

The attached map is in accordance with statutory requirements and is of a reasonable scale, showing the contiguous boundary with the City of Kaukauna of the territory to be annexed, and showing acreage and North arrow.

There are

residents residing within the territory under petition.

Signatures:

1. NAME OF PETITIONER:

SIGNATURE:

DATE:

- 2. NAME OF PETITIONER:
 - SIGNATURE:

DATE:

CITY OF KAUKAUNA

3. NAME OF PETITIONER:

SIGNATURE:

DATE:

4. NAME OF PETITIONER:

SIGNATURE:

DATE:

5. NAME OF PETITIONER:

SIGNATURE:

DATE:

6. NAME OF PETITIONER:

SIGNATURE:

DATE:

Additional Requirements: City of Kaukauna staff are able to assist you in map preparation to meet statutory regulations. Please contact us by email at jstephenson@kaukauna-wi.org or by phone at (920) 766-6315 to begin the annexation process.

Fees: There are no locally assessed fees from the City of Kaukauna for annexation review, but the Wisconsin Department of Administration does assess fees for annexation.

Please Note: Annexation review and adoption requires action by multiple governmental bodies. Between multiple meetings and statutory requirements for public hearings and noticing of meetings, sometimes reviews and authorizations can take more than 30 days. Please let staff know of your request as early as possible if you have a specific deadline that you need Plan Commission authorization by.

Please submit by email to lpaul@kaukauna-wi.org or by mail to City of Kaukauna, Attn: Plan Commission, P.O. Box 890, Kaukauna, WI 54130